	07-14-20	000		WO L	
Form PTO-1504 1-31-92			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	F COMMERCE ademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1014047	50	attached orig	ginal documents or cop	y hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	):	2. Name	and address	s of receiving par	ty(ies):
KWV South Africa (Pty) Lim	ited	Name: K	WV Intellect	tual Properties (P	ty) Limited
Individual(s) Ass General Partnership Lim Corporation-State X_ Other_South Africa limited I		Individ	Paarl, Sout dual(s) citize siation	enship	
Additional name(s) of convey attached	ving party(ies) Yes <u>x</u> No	Limite	d Partnershi	ip ip	
3. Nature of conveyance:				ca limited liability	
X Assignment Security Agreement Ch Other Execution Date: April 4, 20	<del> </del>	domes (Design Assign	tic representat  X  nations must b ment) pnal name(s) &	miciled in the United tive designation is at YesNo see a separate docum addresses attached s X No	tached: ent from
4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application No.(s		B. Trade 1,97	74,873 and		
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning to be mailed:	o whom	6. Total	number of a	applications and involved:	19
Name: Patrick Boisson		7. Tota	I fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$	490.00
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick & Zissu, P.C.		X Auth	ount	e charged to depo	
Street Address: 866 United Na		, , , ,			
City: New York State: NY	Zip: <u>10017</u>		sit account )825-05769		
05-17-2000  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #39	\	(Attach dup	licate copy of this	page if paying by deposi	t account)
07/13/2000 DMGUYEN 00000229 1974873	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E		
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 029C:482 atement and signal 60.00 0P	)				
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original documen	belief, the foregoing in t.	nformation is )	s true and corre	ect and any attache	d copy is a
Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing	— <u> </u>	Signature			
Total nu	umber of pages compris	sing cover st	neet:		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0449

FZLZ File No.: KWV USA TT-00/2440 LEA

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS for assignment from KWV SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LIMITED to KWV INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES (PTY) LIMITED

# Registrations:

MARK	REG. NO.	CLASS	REG. DATE
Miscellaneous Design (House	1,974,873	33	May 21, 1996
Label)			
CAPNAC	1,410,828	33	September 23, 1986
CATHEDRAL CELLARS	1,776,024	33	June 8, 1993
MUSANTE	1,431,630	33	March 2, 1987
ONZERUST	824,552	33	February 21, 1967
PAARL	692,181	33	January 26, 1960
ROODEBERG	817,919	33	November 1, 1966
SPRINGBOK and Design	1,852,553	33	September 6, 1994
TRIPTYCH	1,797,248	33	October 5, 1993
10 and Design	2,045,193	33	March 11, 1997
KWV ROODEBERG and Design	2,044,780	33	March 11, 1997
PAARL	2,198,600	33	October 20, 1998

# **Applications:**

MARK	APP. NO.	CLASS	APP. DATE
GRANITE CREEK	75/000,372	33	October 2, 1995
ODE	75/373,166	33	October 15, 1997
COASTLINE	75/478,105	33	April 30, 1998
ENERWINE	75/646,474	33	February 24, 1999
IMOYA and Design	75/718,760	33	June 1, 1999
IMOYA	75/528,710	33	July 31, 1998
THE INITIALS OF GOOD WINE	75/708,910	33	May 18, 1999

EHOME/AWESTNEY/Docs/KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV/KWV South Africa Pty Ltd-to-KWV Intellectual\000306-0002440-AsgSch-arw doc



#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KWV South Africa (Pty) Limited, a South African limited liability company located and doing business at La Concorde, 57 Main Street, Paarl, South Africa ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and the applications and registrations listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited, a South African limited liability company located and doing business at La Concorde, 57 Main Street, Paarl, South Africa ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

KWV SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LIMITED

By: J. Shoteen

Name: A.W. EKSTEEN

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date of Signature: 4 APTIL 2000

arw

I HOME/AWESTNEY/Docs/KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd/Assignments to KWV/KWV South Africa Pty Ltd-to-KWV Intellectual/000308-0002440-RevASG-arw.doc

Registration No. 1,974,873 Miscellaneous Design Mark: ! (COM 1996 | FREE HERE 1996 | 1896 | COM 1996 | 1996 | 1996 | Registration Date: May 21, 1996 05-17-2000 Our Ref: KWV 00/02440 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #39 Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

By: A. W. Meskeen
[Signature]

Name: <u>A W EKSTEEH</u>
[Printed or typed]

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 4 April 2000

arw

IAHOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\House Label.doc

Registrati	on No. 1,410,828	:
Mark:	CAPNAC	
Registrati	on Date: September 23, 1986	: : Indenty death after what were induced that are and a such as the same and a such as the
Our Ref:	KWV 00/02440	: 05-17-2000 : U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39
2900 Cry:	Commissioner for Trademarks stal Drive , Virginia 22202-3513	
	APPOINTMENT	OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
K	WV Intellectual Properties (Pty	) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints
the law fi	rm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman &	z Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York
10017 (Te	el: 212-813-5900), its attorneys	s and representatives upon whom notices or process in
proceedin	gs affecting the above-identifie	d mark may be served.
		By: <u>A'W. Mesteer</u> [Signature]
		Name: Mw. EKSTEEM [Printed or typed]
		Title: COMPANY SECRETARY
		Title: COMPANY SECRETARY  Date: 4 April 2000
arw		

ENHOMENAWESTNEYNDocsNKWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\CAPNAC.doc

Registrati	on No. 1,410,828	:
Mark:	CAPNAC	: :
Registrati	on Date: September 23, 1986	I MARKA KOMA SAMA ILIHI TERMI MAN BENA BANK DAN HARI
Our Ref:	KWV 00/02440	: 05-17-2000 : U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39
2900 Cry	Commissioner for Trademarks stal Drive  N. Virginia 22202-3513	
	APPOINTMENT	OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
K	WV Intellectual Properties (Pty	) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints
the law fi	rm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman &	z Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York
10017 (T	el: 212-813-5900), its attorneys	s and representatives upon whom notices or process in
proceedir	ngs affecting the above-identifie	d mark may be served.
		By: Aw-Sketteen [Signature]
		Name: M W. EKSTEEM [Printed or typed]
		Title: COMPANY SECRETARY
		Date: 4 April 2000
arw		

E\HOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\CAPNAC.doc

Registration No. 1,776,024	:	
Mark: CATHEDRAL CELLAR	s :	
Registration Date: June 8, 1993	; ;	)
Our Ref: KWV 00/02440	: :	05-17-2000

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

By: Other [Signature]

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39

Name:  $\mathcal{H} \omega$  .  $\mathcal{E} \mathcal{K} S \mathcal{T} \mathcal{E} \mathcal{E} \mathcal{K}$  [Printed or typed]

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 4 April 2000

arw

INHOME:AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\CATHEDRAL CELLARA.doc

Registrati	ion No. 1,431,630	:
Mark:	MUSANTE	E TREATH BOTHE WHAT I LOUI TO DO IN HERM BOTH BOTH COM I COM
Registrati	ion Date: March 2, 1987	: : : 05-17-2000
Our Ref:	KWV 00/02440	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39
2900 Cry	Commissioner for Trademar stal Drive n, Virginia 22202-3513	s
	APPOINTME	T OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
K	WV Intellectual Properties (l	cy) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints
the law fi	rm of Fross Zelnick Lehrma	& Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York
10017 (T	el: 212-813-5900), its attorn	ys and representatives upon whom notices or process in
proceedin	ngs affecting the above-identi	ied mark may be served.
		By: Gw. Steen [Signature]
		Name: A.w. EKSTEEK! [Printed or typed]
		Title: COMPALLY SECRETARY
		Date: 5 April 2000
arw		·
LILOMEAN	IDOTNICKOD UVWV PWV Intellectual I	anarias Dtv. Ltdl Assignments to KWWAnnointments of Dom BanIMUS ANTE dos

Registrati	on No. 824,552	E - Symanic di no di normani di norma
Mark:	ONZERUST	
Registrati	on Date: February 21, 1967	: 05-17-2000 : U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39
Our Ref:	KWV 00/02440	: : :
2900 Crys	Commissioner for Trademarks stal Drive Virginia 22202-3513	<b>;</b>
	<u>APPOINTMEN</u>	T OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
K	WV Intellectual Properties (Pty	y) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints
the law fir	rm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman &	& Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York
10017 (Te	el: 212-813-5900), its attorney	s and representatives upon whom notices or process in
proceedin	gs affecting the above-identific	ed mark may be served.
		By: Chesteen [Signature]
		Name: Mw. EKSTEEN [Printed or typed]
		Title: COMPARIY SECRETARY
		Date: 5 Apr. 1 2000
arw		•

E\HOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\ONZERUST.doc

Registration No. 692,181		
Mark:	PAARL	:
Registratio	on Date: January 26, 1960	:
Our Ref:	KWV 00/02440	:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

By: O'w. McKeen
[Signature]

Name: <u>A. W. EKS TEEL</u>
[Printed or typed]

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 5 April 2000

arw

E\HOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\PAARL.doc

Registration No. 817,919 **ROODEBERG** Mark: Registration Date: November 1, 1966 Our Ref: KWV 00/02440

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

By: G' W Desteen
[Signature]

Name:  $\mathcal{A} \cup \mathcal{EKSTEEN}$ [Printed or typed]

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 5 April 2000

arw

I:\HOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\ROODEBERG.doc

Registration No. 1,852,553

Mark: SPRINGBOK and Design

Registration Date: September 6, 1994

Our Ref: KWV 00/02440

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

By: O' W Sheen
[Signature]

Name: MOSSAN AW. EKSTEEN

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 5 1/21/1 2000

arw

I:\HOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\SPRINGBOK and Design.doc

Registration No. 1,797,248

TRIPTYCH

Registration Date: October 5, 1993

Our Ref: KWV 00/02440

Mark:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

By: O. W. Clover [Signature]

Name:  $\mathcal{A} \omega$  .  $\mathcal{E}$  (STEEN)

[Printed or typed]

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 5 April 2000

arw

1:\HOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\TRIPTYCH.doc

Registration No. 2,045,193

10 and Design Mark:

Registration Date: March 11, 1997

Our Ref: KWV 00/02440

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

By: Sksken [Signature]

Name: A. W. EKSTEEN

[Printed or typed]

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 5 April 2000

arw

ESHOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\10 and Design.doc

Registration No. 2,044,780

Mark: KWV ROODEBERG and

Design

Registration Date: March 11, 1997

Our Ref: KWV 00/02440

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

By: (" W. Moleen [Signature]

Name:  $\mathcal{H} \ \omega \cdot \mathcal{EKSTEEH}$ [Printed or typed]

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 5 April 5000

arw

EMOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\KWV ROODEBERG and Design.doc

Registration No. 2,198,600 :

Mark: PAARL :

Registration Date: October 20, 1998

:

Our Ref: KWV 00/02440

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

By: At W. Mesileen
[Signature]

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 5 April 2000

arw

IfHOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\PAARL (1998).doc

In the Matter of:

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited (by assignment from KWV South Africa (Pty) Limited)

App. No.:

75/000,372

Filed:

October 2, 1995

Mark:

**GRANITE CREEK** 

Our Ref:

KWV 00/02440

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

### **APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900) its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

KWV INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES (PTY) LIMITED

By: J. W. Skeen

Name: HW. EKSTEEN

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 5 1001 2000

arw

1:HOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\GRANITE CREEK.doc

In the Matter of:

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited (by assignment from KWV South Africa (Pty) Limited)

App. No.:

75/373,166

Filed:

October 15, 1997

Mark:

**ODE** 

Our Ref:

KWV 00/02440

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

# APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900) its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

# KWV INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES (PTY) LIMITED

By: Aw. Holeen

Name: N WEKSTEE

Title: COMPANY SECRETA

Date: 5 Apr. 1 2000

arw

IAHOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\ODE.doc

In the Matter of:

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited (by assignment from KWV South Africa (Pty) Limited)

App. No.: 75/478,105

Filed:

April 30, 1998

Mark:

**COASTLINE** 

Our Ref:

KWV 00/02440

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

# APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900) its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

# KWV INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES (PTY) LIMITED

By: Ow Skoleen

Name: H.W. EKSTEEN

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 5 Apr. 1 2000

arw

E/HOME/AWESTNEY/Docs/KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd/Assignments to KWV/Appointments of Dom Rep/COASTLINE.doc

In the Matter of:

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited (by assignment from KWV South Africa (Pty) Limited)

App. No.: 75/646,474

Filed:

February 24, 1999

Mark:

**ENERWINE** 

Our Ref:

KWV 00/02440

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900) its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

KWV INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES (PTY) LIMITED

By: a'w. Obsteen

Name: MW. EKSTERN

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 15 April 2000

arw

I:\HOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\ENERWINE.doc

In the Matter of:

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited (by assignment from KWV South Africa (Pty) Limited)

App. No.:

75/718,760

Filed:

June 1, 1999

Mark:

**IMOYA** and Design

Our Ref:

KWV 00/02440

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

# APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900) its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

KWV INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES (PTY) LIMITED

By: O'W. Elskeen

Name: MW. EKSTEEN

Title: COMPANY SECRET ARY

Date: \$ 5 April 2000

arw

I: HOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\IMOYA and Design.doc

In the Matter of:

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited (by assignment from KWV South Africa (Pty) Limited)

App. No.:

75/528,710

Filed:

July 31, 1998

Mark:

**IMOYA** 

Our Ref:

KWV 00/02440

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## **APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900) its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

#### KWV INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES (PTY) LIMITED

By: aw EKSTEEN

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 5 April 2000

arw

1:\HOME\AWESTNEY\Docs\KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd\Assignments to KWV\Appointments of Dom Rep\IMOYA.doc

In the Matter of:

KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited (by assignment from KWV South Africa (Pty) Limited)

App. No.:

75/708,910

Filed:

May 18, 1999

Mark:

THE INITIALS OF

**GOOD WINE** 

Our Ref:

KWV 00/02440

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

**RECORDED: 05/17/2000** 

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900) its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

KWV INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES (PTY) LIMITED

By: a. W. Eksteen

Name: M. W. EKSTEEN

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 5 April 2000

arw

1:HOME/AWESTNEY/Docs/KWV-KWV Intellectual Properties Pty Ltd/Assignments to KWV/Appointments of Doin Rep/THE INITIALS OF GOOD WINE.doc